Real Estate Registry: Provided by the Client N.A. 

Tax Department Certificate: Provided by the Client 7442 

Permit Use: Provided by the Client N.A. 

Architectural Plans: Provided by the Client  

1.14. Valuation 

Market Value in current condition: 3.092.000€ 

(Three million and ninety two thousand euros) 

1.15. Valuers 

The due diligence enquiries and valuation has been carried out by Isabel Castro Silva, real estate valuation expert 

registered in the CMVM (PAI/2018/0097), and by Eugénia Pereira, real estate valuation expert registered in the

[...]

▪ Market Comparison Method    3.092.000€ 
▪ Income Method:    3.075.000€ 

Considering all assumptions presented in the report and all commentaries described before, the market value 

of the property amounts to: 

➢ Current Market Value:             3.092.000 €  
      (Three million and ninety two thousand euros) 

8. STATEMENTS 

In compliance with Article 20.º of Law 153/2015 of 14th of September: 

Elements of Accountability 

1. Beyond the considerations expressed in the current report, there are no limitations to the asset determined 

value.  

2.